PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4066979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IAN M WARD	12/16/2005
PETER J HINE	12/16/2005
KEITH NORRIS	12/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	10 FLEET STREET
Internal Address:	LIMEBURNER LANE
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8268439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: laura.labeots@huschblackwell.com

LAURA A. LABEOTS **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 120 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2200**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4977-111082DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA A. LABEOTS
SIGNATURE:	/Laura A. Labeots/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=assignment92316#page1.tif source=assignment92316#page2.tif source=assignment92316#page3.tif

source=assignment92316#page4.tif source=assignment92316#page5.tif source=assignment92316#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (U.S. Rights Only)

WHEREAS, Ian MacMillan Ward, Peter John Hine, and Keith Norris, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of 2 Creskeld Drive, Kriskill, Bramhope, Leeds, United Kingdom LS16 9EL; 110 Bentley Lane, Meanwood, Leeds, United Kingdom LS6 4AJ; and 22 Craven Drive, Silsden, Kelghley, United Kingdom BD20 OHQ, respectively, have made an invention entitled PROCESS FOR FABRICATING POLYMERIC ARTICLES for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States is being concurrently executed herewith; was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 10, 2005 under Serial No. Unassigned;

WHEREAS, BTG International Limited (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Country of United Kingdom, having an office and place of business at 10 Fleet Place Limeburner Lane, London, United Kingdom EC4M 7SB is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America as defined in 95 U.S.C. § 100, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AGREED and executed as noted below!

16th Dec 2005 Jan In Word
Date lan MacMillan Ward

คก		

 Date	Peter John Hine
	W/d News
Date	Keith Noms

. ツ -

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (U.S. Rights Only)

WHEREAS, Ian MacMillan Ward, Peter John Hine, and Keith Norris, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of 2 Creskeld Drive, Kriskill, Bramhope, Leeds, United Kingdom LS16 9EL; 110 Bentley Lane, Meanwood, Leeds, United Kingdom LS6 4AJ; and 22 Craven Drive, Silsden, Keighley, United Kingdom BD20 OHQ; respectively, have made an invention entitled PROCESS FOR FABRICATING POLYMERIC ARTICLES for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States is being concurrently executed herewith; was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 10, 2005 under Serial No. Unassigned;

WHEREAS, BTG International Limited (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Country of United Kingdom, having an office and place of business at 10 Fleet Place Limeburner Lane, London, United Kingdom EC4M 7SB is desirous of acquiring an Interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

	-
Date	Ian MacMillan Ward

16/12/2005	P. Mini 604-750
Date	Peter John Hine
Data -	Keith Norris

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (U.S., Rights Only)

WHEREAS, Ian MacMillan Ward, Peter John Hine, and Keith Norris, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of 2 Creskeld Drive, Kriskill, Bramhope, Leeds, United Kingdom LS16 9EL; 110 Bentley Lane, Meanwood, Leeds, United Kingdom LS6 4AJ; and 22 Craven Drive, Silsden, Keighley, United Kingdom BD20 OHQ; respectively, have made an invention entitled PROCESS FOR FABRICATING POLYMERIC ARTICLES for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States is being concurrently executed herewith; was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 10, 2005 under Serial No. Unassigned;

WHEREAS, BTG International Limited (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Country of United Kingdom, having an office and place of business at 10 Fleet Place Limeburner Lane, London, United Kingdom EC4M 7SB is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and Interest in the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the Invention hereby transferred.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

Date	Jan MacMillan Ward

സെർ	-760	١

Date

Peter John Hine

14 TH DECEMBER 2005 Keith homes

Date

Reith Norris

PATENT REEL: 039847 FRAME: 0986

RECORDED: 09/23/2016

1716